
Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:30:40 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Has anybody heard anything from EA about when WOL is going to be fixed? I heard a rumor that it won't be until mid-march, but I'm pretty sure thats bs.

Subject: Re: Any word from Westwood

Posted by [Ripintou](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:32:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

gotwhiskeyHas anybody heard anything about when its going to be fixed? I heard a rumor that it won't be until mid-march, but I'm pretty sure thats bs.

Edited by Ripintou

Nope

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:33:21 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

k.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:35:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:36:04 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

lol :rolleyes:

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Dave Mason](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:36:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I friggin LOVE that picture, I've been looking everywhere for it!

btw it's EA we're talking about here so they will fix it when they can be arsed to.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:37:45 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

@DJM:

Pff, haven't you ever heard of Google? All I did was have it search for "pancake bunny", lol.

@gotwhiskey:

No, seriously, what the fuck are you talking about? May help if you put that in the topic.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:39:33 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

ANYONE HEARD FROM EA? OR KNOW WHATS GOING ON

just trying to get thread back on track.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Oblivion165](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:40:33 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Pretty sure he means WOL

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:40:38 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

put what in my topic? My topic is 'Any Word from EA'

If you don't understand that then its not my problem

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Ripintou](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:41:54 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Thankyou for changing the title from "Westwood" to "EA" Now I have a little more respect for you.
ROFL

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:42:23 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

For fucks sake man, they are a major publisher of games. They must be doing something.

They have a fucking website, use it. :rolleyes:

(Fast posting going on, lol.)

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Oblivion165](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:42:34 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Yeah but there is a missing part from your question. EA does many things. You have to give a "Cause" to the "Effect" of us answering.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:45:49 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I've been checking around the main EA site, and EA support, and don't see anything about the server being down. Link?

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sat, 12 Feb 2005 23:52:33 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Omfg, first your asking about EA now your asking about WOL? Dude... make up your fucking mind or make your question more clear.

(And yes, I noticed you edited your question.)

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [GoTWhiskÉY](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 00:20:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

EA = WOL retard

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [glyde51](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 00:30:24 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

WOL = Different retard

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [jd422032101](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 00:31:03 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

this suck that it's down

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [BoboTRS](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 01:26:05 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Well I sent a message to EA Tech Support here's what they said:

Response (Richard A.) 02/11/2005 10:35 AM

Hello,

Thank you for contacting EA technical support. I am sorry that you are having difficulty. We are currently looking into this. If they are down our engineers will be notified. Thank you for the report.

Customer 02/10/2005 04:53 PM

Dear EA,

I played Command & Conquer Renegade Online for a long time now, there seems to be a problem with Westwood online, you cant connect to any game servers. This problem was happening for two days now. A number of people have the same problem, almost no-one can connect to a game server.

I hope you fix this issue soon

Yours truly,
Mike C.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [jd422032101](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 01:29:53 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

omg they replied :

Subject: Any word from EA?
Posted by [Dave Mason](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 01:42:02 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

notes down in diary

DAY TO REMEMBER!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!1111elevenone111one

EA REPLIES TO AN EMAIL!!!!!!!

Subject: Any word from EA?
Posted by [glyde51](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 01:49:59 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Oh my god, I want WOL on because I suck at CS!

Subject: Any word from EA?
Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 01:53:41 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

gotwhiskeyEA = WOL retard

EA is a major publishing company. WOL is Westwood On-Line Servers. :rolleyes:

Subject: Any word from EA?
Posted by [IRON FART](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 02:18:19 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

He means that WOL is part of EA. As in owned by EA.

Subject: Any word from EA?
Posted by [Crimson](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 02:28:33 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

BoboTRSWell I sent a message to EA Tech Support here's what they said:

Response (Richard A.) 02/11/2005 10:35 AM

Hello,

Thank you for contacting EA technical support. I am sorry that you are having difficulty. We are currently looking into this. If they are down our engineers will be notified. Thank you for the report.

Customer 02/10/2005 04:53 PM

Dear EA,

I played Command & Conquer Renegade Online for a long time now, there seems to be a problem with Westwood online, you can't connect to any game servers. This problem was happening for two days now. A number of people have the same problem, almost no-one can connect to a game server.

I hope you fix this issue soon

Yours truly,
Mike C.

Yes! Richard A. is the MAN... I couldn't get a hold of him.

Quote:Hello,

Thank you for contacting us here at Electronic Arts Technical Support,

We have recently been having some connection issues with Westwood Online Servers. You may get intermittent connection to online servers while it is undergoing regular maintenance checks. Unfortunately, we can only advise you to please try again later.

Alternatively, you can try to create an account under gamespyarcade.com to try and play this game on a third-party online server.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 02:30:30 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

IRON-FARTHe means that WOL is part of EA. As in owned by EA.

Still, that is way too vague. How do we know if he didn't mean a totally other game?

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [IRON FART](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 02:34:09 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Because this is renegadeforums.com

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [BoboTRS](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 04:08:34 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Ok so I go and I check-out the EA Tech Support thingy and I see this:

[/img]

Status: Solved, well westwood is still messing up and they are saying its solved! :twisted:

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Wyld1USA](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 07:18:17 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

nj Bobo, stay on it. and thanks to any and all trying to get info for the players and posting intelligent comments.

j4S[p] get a freaking life dude, we all understood what whiskey was asking, you just look the fool with your comments.

ppfft some people just gotta be jerks. <---no sunglasses for you.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [icedog90](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 08:40:53 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

glyde51Oh my god, I want WOL on because I suck at CS!

Practice makes perfect.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [JPNOD](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 09:26:49 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Hmm, WOL seems up but its verry slow.

some people said as a joke EA is hosting it on a 56k (lol)

But can we technicly do something about because its up?

but just verry slow, and sometimes before this we were having already problems.

Like: login failed retrying ore just slow too sometimes when login in and they never fixed that eaither. Is there a standard they must folow, like as long as the consumer gets to play, doesnt matter how much lag?

since the topic he made a ss of said problem solved, while it isnt?

Just wondering if noone on EA would care, we could do anything about it.
since its up but just slow...

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Jaspah](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 21:40:03 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

WyldoneUSAnj Bobo, stay on it. and thanks to any and all trying to get info for the players and posting intelligent comments.

j4S[p] get a freaking life dude, we all understood what whiskey was asking, you just look the fool with your comments.

pffft some people just gotta be jerks. <---no sunglasses for you.

Geez sorry, I guess if I asked what EA is up to I'd get the same answer, huh? People post all kinds of stuff here, all kinds of other games, hardware, etc. Don't blame me because his post was fucking vague.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Tunaman](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 21:42:08 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

WOL is half-working now! I am actually playing a game on it!

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Wyld1USA](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 22:23:15 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

NP, apology accepted. Just remember, "Renegade Public Forums" means just that. "giggle"
<---you now get the sunglasses.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [fabzeuz](#) on Sun, 13 Feb 2005 22:37:14 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

3 servers on, one working, looking for true renegade gamers

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [karmai](#) on Mon, 14 Feb 2005 17:18:55 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

When westwood died EA bought the rights to their games.... WOL doesn't exist anymore what he was asking was if anyone has heard word from EA concerning their servers getting back online any time soon. It really isn't that hard of a concept to understand.

EA hasn't gotten around to fixing the servers, and according to spoonys email they dont seem to be doing anything anytime soon.

Subject: Any word from EA?

Posted by [Chronojam](#) on Mon, 14 Feb 2005 23:56:28 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

You mean "when EA bought the rights to the games, Westwood died"

The "WOL" server is up and running fine right now. There was word from EA indeed.
